F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	12-04-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
1240/	101007050	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and True		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
⊠ New	⊠ Assignment ⊔ License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro	Func Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Da	
Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached  Execution Date
Name GLEN RAVEN, INC.		Month Day Year
Formerly		
🗆 Individual 🗀 General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🛛 Corporation	☐ Association
Other		
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization State of North Carolina	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached
Name NATIONAL SPINNING OPER	RATIONS, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
(me )		
Address (line 2)		27889
ddress (line 3) Washington	North Carolina USA State/Country	Zip Code
City	— If docum	ent to be recorded is an
🗌 Individual 🔲 General Partnership 📙	not domi	ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	represen	nent of a domestic tative is attached.
☑ Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation of the control of the c	tion must be a separate nt from Assignment)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of North Carolina		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
05/2001 DBYRNE 00000022 1472338		
FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 50.00 OP		
	Sho	et to be recorded, including time for
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is experienced to describe the document and gathering the data needed to contrademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT Mail documents to be	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sne applete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burd 20034 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair	en estimate to the U.S. Patent and rs, Office of Management and Budget,
Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.	. 20231 and to the Omice of information and the 20503. See OMB nation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 INT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  PROCORDER With required cover sheet(s) information and Trademarks. Boy Assignments. Washingto	, Patent and Trademark Assignment
Deserved BO NOT SENT REGUESTS TO RECORD ACCIDITION	recorded with required cover sheet(s) information in the contract of the record of the	11101110.

134949-1

F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.
Name	Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Hughes, Hubbard & Reed, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Battery Park Plaza	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10004	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-661-9100 X709
Name	Helen M. Linehan	
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment # 3
Trademark App	incution (dampor (e) or region and remains a (e)	Mark if additional numbers
Enter either the T	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NO the same property).	T ENTER BOTH numbers for
Traden	nark Application Number(s)  Registra  SEE ATTAC	tion Number(s) CHED EXHIBIT A
Number of Pro	Derties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 90.00
Method of Payme	nt: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐	
Deposit Account (Enter for paymer	nt by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗆 No 🗀

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Helen M. Linehan

134949-1

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002401 FRAME: 0884** 

#### SCHEDULE A

to

Trademark Assignment

by GLEN RAVEN, INC.

# National Spinning Operations, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
ULTRASPUN	1,472,338
KRINKLESPUN	1,382,381
ULTRASPAN II	1,898,865

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLEN RAVEN, INC., a North Carolina corporation, with offices at 1831 North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, North Carolina 27217 ("Assignor") is the owner of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SPINNING OPERATIONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with offices at 1481 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Washington, North Carolina 27889 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and all registrations therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GLEN RAVEN, INC., has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of November 9, 2001.

GLEN RAVEN, INC.

By: Munt Hant.

Name: Allen E. Gant, Jr.

Title: LEO.

129054

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF ALAMANCE	)

On this 9th day of November, 2001, before me personally came Men L. Dant L., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the C.E.O. of Glen Raven, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of Glen Raven, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 5-27-06

### EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	
ULTRASPUN	1,472,338	
KRINKLESPUN	1,382,381	
ULTRASPAN II	1,898,865	

29282

### SCHEDULE A

to

# Trademark Assignment

bу

## GLEN RAVEN, INC.

to

# National Spinning Operations, LLC

Trademark	Registration Number
ULTRASPUN	1,472,338
KRINKLESPUN	1,382,381
ULTRASPAN II	1,898,865

#### **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	
ULTRASPUN	1,472,338	
KRINKLESPUN	1,382,381	
ULTRASPAN II	1,898,865	

129282

**RECORDED: 12/04/2001**